
X56Edinburgh   •   Ferrytoll P&R   •   Halbeath P&R  •   Kinross  •   Perth
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

PUHI #PUHI

X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56

Edinburgh Bus Station - 06:45 06:45 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15

West End Queensferry Street - 06:56 06:56 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:26

Blackhall Telford Road - 07:03 07:03 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:33

Queensferry Slip Road - 07:17 07:17 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 16:02 17:02 18:02 18:47

Ferrytoll Park & Ride - 07:22 07:22 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 16:10 17:10 18:10 18:52

Dunfermline Bus Station 06:50 X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Halbeath Park & Ride arr 07:00 07:30 07:30 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:20 17:18 18:18 19:00

Halbeath Park & Ride dep 07:02 07:32 07:32 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:22 17:20 18:20 19:02

Kelty Kingsland Terrace 07:12 07:42 07:42 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:32 17:30 18:30 19:12

Kinross Park and Ride 07:25 07:55 07:55 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:45 17:43 18:43 19:25

Kinross Green Hotel 07:28 07:58 07:58 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:48 17:46 18:46 19:28

Milnathort Church Street 07:34 08:04 08:04 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:54 17:52 18:52 19:34

Glenfarg Greenbank Road X 08:15 08:15 X X X X X X X X X X X

Bridge of Earn Side Street 07:50 08:28 08:28 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 17:10 18:10 19:10 19:50

Perth Canal Street 08:00 08:38 08:38 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:20 18:20 19:20 20:00

Perth Bus Station 08:03 X 08:41 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:23 18:23 19:23 20:03

Hillyland College X 08:53 X X X X X X X X X X X X

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at  
Halbeath Park and Ride. The connection is guaranteed, through fares are  
available and passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates through.

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Key
PUHI - Perth college days only
#PUHI - Perth college holidays only

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

X56

Edinburgh Bus Station 19:20

West End Queensferry Street 19:31

Blackhall Telford Road 19:38

Queensferry Slip Road 19:52

Ferrytoll Park & Ride 19:57

Halbeath Park & Ride arr 20:05

Halbeath Park & Ride dep 20:07

Kelty Kingsland Terrace 20:17

Kelty Westcroft Way 20:19



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Edinburgh   •   Ferrytoll P&R   •   Halbeath P&R  •   Kinross  •   Perth
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

X56

SATURDAY

X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56

Edinburgh Bus Station - - 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:20

West End Queensferry Street - - 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:31

Blackhall Telford Road - - 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:38

Queensferry Slip Road - - 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:52

Ferrytoll Park & Ride - - 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 18:52 19:57

Dunfermline Bus Station 06:50 07:20 X X X X X X X X X X X X

Halbeath Park & Ride arr 07:00 07:30 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:05

Halbeath Park & Ride dep 07:02 07:32 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 20:07

Kelty Kingsland Terrace 07:12 07:42 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12 19:12 20:17

Kelty Westcroft Way X X X X X X X X X X X X X 20:19

Kinross Park and Ride 07:25 07:55 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 19:25 X

Kinross Green Hotel 07:28 07:58 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28 18:28 19:28 X

Milnathort Church Street 07:34 08:04 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:34 X

Glenfarg Greenbank Road X 08:15 X X X X X X X X X X X X

Bridge of Earn Side Street 07:50 08:28 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:50 X

Perth Canal Street 08:00 08:38 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 X

Perth Bus Station 08:03 08:41 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 19:03 20:03 X

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at  
Halbeath Park and Ride. The connection is guaranteed, through fares are  
available and passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates through.



MONDAY TO FRIDAY

X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56

Perth Bus Station - 06:10 07:10 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:30 20:10

Perth Scott Street - 06:15 07:15 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:35 20:15

Bridge of Earn Side Street - 06:25 07:25 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 X 20:25

Milnathort Church Street - 06:41 07:41 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:56 20:41

Kinross Green Hotel - 06:46 07:46 08:56 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:56 18:01 20:46

Kinross Park and Ride - 06:50 07:50 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:05 20:50

Kelty Main Street - 07:02 08:02 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:17 21:02

Halbeath Park & Ride arr - 07:10 08:10 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:25 21:10

Halbeath Park & Ride dep 05:53 07:13 08:13 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 18:28 21:12

Dunfermline Bus Station X X X X X X X X X X X X X 21:22

Ferrytoll Park & Ride 06:01 07:21 08:21 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:36 X

Queensferry Slip Road 06:05 07:25 08:25 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:40 X

Blackhall Telford Road 06:14 07:39 08:39 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:49 X

West End Queensferry Street 06:27 07:55 08:55 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:54 18:59 X

Edinburgh Bus Station 06:38 08:10 09:10 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:08 19:13 X

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

X56Perth   •   Kinross   •   Halbeath P&R  •   Ferrytoll P&R  •   Edinburgh
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

SATURDAY

X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56 X56

Perth Bus Station 06:20 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 20:10

Perth Scott Street 06:25 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 20:15

Bridge of Earn Side Street 06:35 07:35 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 20:25

Milnathort Church Street 06:51 07:51 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51 20:41

Kinross Green Hotel 06:56 07:56 08:56 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:56 17:56 20:46

Kinross Park and Ride 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 20:50

Kelty Main Street 07:12 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12 21:02

Halbeath Park & Ride arr 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 21:10

Halbeath Park & Ride dep 07:23 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 18:23 21:12

Dunfermline Bus Station X X X X X X X X X X X X 21:22

Ferrytoll Park & Ride 07:31 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31 X

Queensferry Slip Road 07:35 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 X

Blackhall Telford Road 07:44 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44 X

West End Queensferry Street 07:54 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:54 18:54 X

Edinburgh Bus Station 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:08 19:08 X

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at  
Halbeath Park and Ride. The connection is guaranteed, through fares are  
available and passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates through.


